

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Infinity Pipeline, Inc. Bowling Green, KY 42103 TN License No. 73561		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN 38572 TN License No. 48700		Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, TN 37183 TN License No. 49087		Garney Companies, Inc. Nashville, TN TN License No. 23798		Kemp Bros. Const. Inc. Pleasant Shade, TN 37145 TN License No. 41757	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20" DIP CL 52 Water Line including restrained joints where applicable	800	LF	\$ 171.20	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 124,000.00
2	6" DIP CL 52 Water Line including restrained joints where applicable	60	LF	\$ 179.25	\$ 10,755.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	20" Horizontal Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	7	EA	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 15,530.00	\$ 108,710.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
4	6" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	6	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
5	36" Steel Casing, open-cut installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	80	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00
6	36" Steel Casing, bore and jack installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	35	LF	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 30,275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
7	12" Steel Casing, open-cut installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	110	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
8	Connect to Existing 20" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
9	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	2" Combination Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	1	EA	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assemblies including fire hydrant anchor tee, anchor coupling and 6-inch gate valve and valve box, complete	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	1/4" Sample Tap, complete	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	8,000	LBS	\$ 5.70	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,000.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Concrete Protection and Cap	100	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Pavement Repair	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 437,980.00		\$ 451,550.00		\$ 454,205.00		\$ 535,500.00		\$ 540,800.00
					Math Error Corrected								

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Bryant Griffin, PE



Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Pinnacle Constructors, Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN License No. 70344		Jarrett Builders, Inc. Nashville, TN 37210 TN License No. 40392		Summit Constructors, Inc. Nashville, TN 37203 TN License No. 25600		W&O Construction Livingston, TN 38570 TN License No. 8039		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	20" DIP CL 52 Water Line including restrained joints where applicable	800	LF	\$ 193.00	\$ 154,400.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 214,400.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 157,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	6" DIP CL 52 Water Line including restrained joints where applicable	60	LF	\$ 376.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	20" Horizontal Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	7	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 21,025.00	\$ 147,175.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	6" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	36" Steel Casing, open-cut installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	80	LF	\$ 457.50	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	36" Steel Casing, bore and jack installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	35	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 69,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	12" Steel Casing, open-cut installed including carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	110	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Connect to Existing 20" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	2" Combination Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	Fire Hydrant Assemblies including fire hydrant anchor tee, anchor coupling and 6-inch gate valve and valve box, complete	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	3/4" Sample Tap, complete	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	8,000	LBS	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Concrete Protection and Cap	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	Pavement Repair	100	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 61,345.00	\$ 61,345.00	\$ 16,970.00	\$ 16,970.00	\$ 48,175.00	\$ 48,175.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Bid					\$ 530,760.00		\$ 591,430.00		\$ 574,940.00		\$ 637,600.00		\$ -
					Math Error Corrected								